ID:2165790212

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings    To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jianwei Yuan     Olav A. Sylthe	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Arizan Corporation  Internal Address: Lakeside Office Park				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes . No	Building C, Suite 150				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 5775 Glenridge Drive				
11/14/2003 Execution Date:	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/693,736  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Debra L. Pejeau	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00				
Jones Day Internal Address:	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (duplicate copy provided herewith)				
Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue/North Point	8. Deposit account number: 501432 (ref. 555255005011)				
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
	Signature Date  sheet, attachments, and documents:				

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

### METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SUMMARIZING DOCUMENT CONTENT FOR MOBILE COMMUNICATION DEVICES

and are the subject of a provisional patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below in the appropriate spaces to the right of the signatures of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Docket No. 555255005-011.

WHEREAS, ARIZAN CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state GEORGIA, USA, having a place of business at 5775 Glenridge Drive (Lakeside Office Park), Building C, Suite 150, Atlanta, GA 30328 USA, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants Jones Day Reavis & Pogue or any of its authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

> 1 of 3 PATENT

REEL: 014453 FRAME: 0532

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Jianwei Yuan

840 Hollington Court, Cumming, GA 30041

**USA** 

Date: Nov 14, 2003

### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, whose full Post Office address is

ASBURY FQUARE ATLANTA
(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: \_\_11/14/2003

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 014453 FRAME: 0533 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

MAS	1
Olav A. Sylthe	
4867 Ashford Dur	woody Road, #6208
Atlanta, Georgia	30338
USA	

Date: 11/19/63

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <i>DA</i>	N DUMIT	RV,	whose full Post Of	fice addr	ess is
2233	ASBURY	SQUARE (Address of Wit	ATCANTA	GA	30 <i>346</i>

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Dedr	
Signature of Witness)	,

PATENT3 of 3 REEL: 014453 FRAME: 0534



# Facsimile Transmission

North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue • Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1190 • (216) 586-3939 Facsimile: (216) 579-0212 dlpejeau@jonesday.com

March 23, 2004

Please hand deliver the following facsimile to:

Name: Assignment Recordation Services Facsimile No.: 703-306-5995

Company: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Number of pages (including this page): 6

Telephone No.: From: Debra L. Pejeau

Title: Patent & Trademark Assistant

Send Copies To: Direct Telephone No.: (216) 586-7387

JP No.: JP259360

☐ Copies distributed — CAM No.: 555255-005-011

Re: Application Serial No. 10/693,736

**NOTICE:** This communication is intended to be confidential to the person to whom it is addressed, and it is subject to copyright protection. If you are not the intended recipient or the agent of the intended recipient or if you are unable to deliver this communication to the intended recipient, please do not read, copy or use this communication or show it to any other person, but notify the sender immediately by telephone at the direct telephone number noted above.

#### Dear Sir or Madam:

Please record the attached Assignment against the listed patent application. Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Debra L. Peieau

Patent & Trademark Assistant

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2004. (Recordation Form Cover Sheet - 1 pg - in duplicate; Assignment - 3 pgs)

Please call us immediately if the facsimile you receive is incomplete or illegible. Please ask for the facsimile operator.

CLI-1159472v1

P. PMA 1000				
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jianwei Yuan	Name: Arizan Corporation			
Olav A. Sylthe				
	Internal Address: Lakeside Office Park			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V No	Building C, Suite 150			
3. Nature of conveyance;				
✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 5775 Glenridge Drive			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:			
Other				
11/14/2003	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/693,736	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Debra L. Pejeau	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00			
Jones Day	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (duplicate copy provided herewith)			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue/North Point				
Sueet Address	501432 (ref. 555255005011)			
Cleveland OH - 44114				
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
XIIII	03/23/2004			
Name of Person Signing	03/23/2004 Date			
	— I			
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:			